## 504114851 11/29/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4161521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILD WEST FOODS (UK) LTD.	10/25/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KIRT MCFARLAND
Street Address:	1465 S. CRESTON CIRCLE
City:	MESA
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85204

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	4795403	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)830-2717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 480-830-2700

Email: patent@boothudall.com

Correspondent Name: BOOTH UDALL FULLER, PLC

Address Line 1: 1255 W. RIO SALADO PKWY, STE 215

Address Line 2: PACER UDALL

Address Line 4: TEMPE, ARIZONA 85281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1629.002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PACER K. UDALL	
SIGNATURE:	/Pacer K. Udall/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504114851 REEL: 040455 FRAME: 0953

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Wild West Foods (UK) Ltd., located at Units 2 & 3 Eireastadh Crowlista United Kingdom HS29JG, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ARIZONA WILD WEST	4795403	August 18, 2015

Kirt McFarland, a citizen of the United States, located and doing business at 1465 S. Creston Circle, Mesa, AZ 85204, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

Effective this 25 day of October, 2016, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wild West Foods (UK) Ltd., hereby assigns and transfers to Kirt McFarland, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and in an to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement based on the trademark, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

Executed this 29th day of November, 2016 at Northampton, UK

**RECORDED: 11/29/2016** 

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Thomas Morrison, Company Director

PATENT REEL: 040455 FRAME: 0954